Sub:- Estt. - HSD –Appointment of Assistant Surgeons - Regularisation Orders issued.

Read:- 1. Advice No. R1E(3)9102/2017/GW/ dtd.11.12.2019

- 2. EA3-2863/2020DHSdtd.16.01.2020
- 3. a) KPSC/HO/10049039/dtd.09.05.2023
 - b) CNo. 850/SB/JOB/ VR/2021 dtd.28.07.2021
- 4. a) KPSC/HO/10051271/dtd.19.06.2023
 - b) CNo. 431/SB/VR/SQ/2021-QC DTD.22.06.2021
- 5. a) KPSC/HO/10049029/dtd.09.05.2023
 - b) CNo.1914/SB/JOB/VR/22
- 6. a) KPSC/HO/10049013/dtd.09.05.2023
 - b) CNo..30/SB/JOB/2021dtd.08.03.2021
- 7. a) KPSC /HO/10049020/ dtd.09.05.2023
 - b) No.299/17884/SBKNRKC/VR/2023 dtd.17.05.2023
- 8. a) KPSC/HO/10049058/ dtd.09.05.2023
 - b) No.1167/SB/VR/SS/22/RC dtd.31.10.2022
- 9. a) KPSC/HO/10049016/dtd.09.05.2023
 - b) No.130/SB/VR/SQ/21-QR dtd.07.04.2021
- 10. a) KPSC /HO/10049021/ dtd.09.05.2023
 - b) CNo.859/S/SB/VR/21/ER/dtd.08.10.2021
- 11. a) KPSC /HO/10051295/ dtd.19.06.2023
 - b) CNo. TR/1362/SB/VR/S/2021 dtd.05.06.2021
- 12. a) KPSC /HO/10046165/ dtd.02.03.2023
 - b) No.283/SBVS/2023-K dtd.03.05.2023
- 13. a) KPSC /HO/10009475/ dtd.23.09.2021
 - b) No.22/SB/VR/2021-AS dtd.06.02.2021

Order No.EA3-(Spl-Cell)2863/2020/DHS, Dated: 23-09-2023

The provisional appointment of the following Assistant Surgeons made as per the order read as 2nd paper above is hereby regularised with effect from the date noted against their names (ie the date of joining duty) on the basis of verification report of Kerala Public Service Commission and Police Verification report on their characters and antecedents read as 3rd to13th paper above.

SI No.	Name	Date of joining
1	Dr. Ahammed Shabeer M K	01.02.2020
2	Dr. Anu Lakshmi L	30.01.2020
3	Dr. Anwar Shakkeel E K	29.01.2021
4	Dr. Aruljith K M	29.01.2021
5	Dr. Dagny Hari Vengilat	06.11.2020
6	Dr. Kamya Mohan	11.06.2021
7	Dr. Meenu M S	31.01.2020
8	Dr. Neeraja B	10.08.2020
9	Dr. Neetu R	29.10.2020
10	Dr. Rajeev C	08.06.2022
11	Dr. Vipin M C	31.01.2020

They are placed on probation for a period of two years on duty within a continuous period of three years service from the date of joining duty. The incumbents and District Medical Officer of Health are authorised to use the printout of the orders from the website of Director of Health Services for their official purpose.

Signed by Dr Reena K J

Date: 23-09-2023 19:59:37

Director of Health Services

To,

The Incumbents

Copy to: 1 The Accountant General (A&F

- 1 The Accountant General (A&E), Kerala, Thiruvananthapuram.
- 2 The Official Website of DHS
- 3 File/Stock File.

Sub:- HSD- Appointment of Assistant Surgeon- Regularized-Orders-

issued:

Read:- 1 Advice No. R1A(3)12257/13 /GW dtd 07.03.2019

2 EA3-18567/2019 DHS dtd.19.03.2019

3 KPSC/HO/10049052 dtd. 09.05.2023

4 C No.2781/SB/S/VR /2023-TR dtd.16.12.2022

ORDER NO.EA3-(Spl-Cell)18567/2019 DHS,Dated 23-09-2023

The provisional appointment of Dr. Abino D J as Assistant Surgeon made as per this order read as 2nd above is hereby regularised with effect from 06.06.2022 ie, the date of joining duty on the basis of the report of the Kerala Public Service Commission and Police Verification report on his characters and antecedents read as 3rd to 4^h paper above.

Dr. Abino D J is placed on probation for a period of two years on duty within a continuous period of (3) three years service from the date of joining duty. The incumbent and the District Medical Officer of Health are authorised to use the printout of the order from the website of Director of Health Services for their official purpose.

Dr Reena K J

Date: 23-09-2023 20:00:23

Director of Health Services

To,

Dr. Abino D J, Assistant Surgeon

Copy to: 1 The Accountant General, (A&E)Kerala, Thiruvananthapuram.

- 2 The Official Website of DHS
- 3 File/Stock File.

Sub:- Estt:- HSD- Appointment of Assistant surgeon- Regularized-

Orders- issued:

Read:- 1. Advice No. R1A(3)12257/2013 /GW dtd.14.07.2016

2. EA3-51685/16 DHS dtd.28.07.2016

3. KPSC/12224/2023/AA&VWII dtd.09.05.2023

4. No.70/SPM/Veri./2023 Superintendent of Police Punducherry

ORDER NO.EA3-(Spl-Cell)51685/2016DHS, Dated 26-09-2023

The provisional appointment of Dr. Aparna S as Assistant Surgeon made as per this order read as 2nd above is hereby regularised with effect from 18.05.2019 ie, the date of joining duty on the basis of Kerala Public Service Commission and Police Verification report on her characters and antecedents read as 3rd to 4^h paper above.

Dr. Aparna S is placed on probation for a period of two years on duty within a continuous period of three years service from the date of joining duty. The incumbent the and District Medical Officer of Health are authorized to use the printout of the order from the website of Directorate of Health Services for their official purpose.

Signed by

Dr Reena K J

Director of Health Services

To, Date: 26-09-2023 00:20:04

Dr. Aparna S, Assistant Surgeon

Copy to: 1 The Accountant General, (A&E)Kerala, Thiruvananthapuram.

2 The Official Website of DHS

3 File /Stock File

Sub:- Estt:- HSD- Appointment of Assistant Surgeon- Regularized-Orders- issued.

Olders- Issued

Read:- 1 Advice No. R1A(3)3880/11 /GW dtd.25.04.2016

2 EA3-34169/2016 DHS dtd.28.05.2016

3 KPSc/HO/10009869 dtd.01.10.2021

4 No.586/SB/JOB/VR/2021-DPC Malappuram dtd.09.06.2021

5 No.586/SB/JOB/VR/2021-DPC Malappuramdtd.02.06.2023

6 SSB5/76/2023-HOME dtd. 22.05.2023

ORDER NO.EA3-(Spl-Cell) 34169/2016/DHS, Dated 26-09-2023

The provisional appointment of Dr. Sajinlal V as Assistant Surgeon made as per this order read as 2nd above is hereby regularised with effect from 05.07.2016 ie, the date of joining duty on the basis of the report of the Kerala Public Service Commission and Police Verification reports on his characters and antecedents read as 3rd to 6^h paper above.

Dr. Sajinlal V is placed on probation for a period of two years on duty within a continuous period of three years service from the date of joining duty. The incumbent the and District Medical Officer of Health are authorized to use the printout of the order from the website of Directorate of Health Services for their official purpose.

Dr Reena K J

Date: 26-09-2023 08:26:07

Director of Health Services

To,

Dr. Sajinlal V, Assistant Surgeon

Copy to: 1 The Accountant General (A&E)Kerala, Thiruvananthapuram

- 2 The Official Wesite of DHS
- 3 File/Stock File.

Sub:- Estt:- HSD- Appointment of Assistant Surgeon- Regularized-Orders- issued.

Olders- Issued

Read:- 1 Advice No. R1A(3)3880/11 /GW dtd.25.04.2016

2 EA3-34169/2016 DHS dtd.28.05.2016

3 KPSc/HO/10009869 dtd.01.10.2021

4 No.586/SB/JOB/VR/2021-DPC Malappuram dtd.09.06.2021

5 No.586/SB/JOB/VR/2021-DPC Malappuramdtd.02.06.2023

6 SSB5/76/2023-HOME dtd. 22.05.2023

ORDER NO.EA3-(Spl-Cell) 34169/2016/DHS, Dated 26-09-2023

The provisional appointment of Dr. Sajinlal V as Assistant Surgeon made as per this order read as 2nd above is hereby regularised with effect from 05.07.2016 ie, the date of joining duty on the basis of the report of the Kerala Public Service Commission and Police Verification reports on his characters and antecedents read as 3rd to 6^h paper above.

Dr. Sajinlal V is placed on probation for a period of two years on duty within a continuous period of three years service from the date of joining duty. The incumbent the and District Medical Officer of Health are authorized to use the printout of the order from the website of Directorate of Health Services for their official purpose.

Dr Reena K J

Date: 26-09-2023 08:26:07

Director of Health Services

To,

Dr. Sajinlal V, Assistant Surgeon

Copy to: 1 The Accountant General (A&E)Kerala, Thiruvananthapuram

- 2 The Official Wesite of DHS
- 3 File/Stock File.